Please note: Parents will be asked to electronically sign the waiver when registering their child for classes.

## Dancer's Haven Student Waiver:

For and in consideration of the privilege of using the premises of the Dancer's Haven, located at 401 22<sup>nd</sup> St, Windber, PA, and the facilities of the Dancer's Haven class, and intending to be legally bound, I (We), the undersigned, do hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless, release and discharge the sponsoring organization of Dancer's Haven, its owner and his heirs, its agents, servants or employees, form any and all claims for personal injuries or property damage occurring to or sustained by my (our) boy or girl while participating in said dance, or baton, activity, or while in the act of being transported to and from said activity or activities related to dance, or baton, and including any and all consequential damage claims which I (We) may be entitled to recover from said injury or property damage claim.

I (We) have received or will obtain a copy of Dancer's Haven policies and will take the responsibility to carefully read and follow the rules and policies therein. I (We) understand that Dancer's Haven does not give credit and/or refunds for class(es) missed due to holiday, vacation, illness, weather, etc. I (We) further understand that there are specific risks of physical or property damages, losses, or injury that may result from my or my child's participation with Dancer's Haven, and voluntarily assume the risks associated with such participation.

Electronic Signature Agreement. By selecting the "I Accept" checkbox, I am signing this agreement electronically. I agree this electronic signature is the legal equivalent of my manual signature on this agreement.

I (We) have had sufficient opportunity to read this entire document. I (We) have read and understood it, and I (We) agree to be bound by its terms.